Total number of filled evaluation forms: 9

Preparation of the expert

Strongly agree — 5 answers =56 %
Agree — 3 answers — 33 %
Disagree — 0

Strongly disagree - 0

Not applicable — 1 answer — 11 %

How much was the presentation successful
and how much will the discussion benefit to

your future work on quality assurance

Strongly agree — 1 answer — 11 %
Agree — 6 answers — 67 %
Disagree — 1 answer — 11 %
Strongly disagree - 0

Not applicable — 1 answer — 11 %

Recommend to colleagues to attend events
of this kind in the future

Strongly agree — 5 answers — 56 %
Agree — 3 answers — 33 %
Disagree — 0

Strongly disagree - 0

Not applicable — 1 answer — 11 %




Valuable opportunity to discuss with
colleagues about issues related to QA

Strongly agree — 7 answers — 78 %
Agree — 2 answers — 22 %
Disagree — 0

Strongly disagree - 0

Not applicable — 0

Events of this kind should be organized
more frequently in Montenegro

Strongly agree — 3 answers — 33 %
Agree — 5 answers — 56 %
Disagree — 0

Strongly disagree - 0

Not applicable — 1 answer — 11 %

Organization of the seminar

Strongly agree — 3 answers — 33 %
Agree — 5 answers — 56 %
Disagree — 0

Strongly disagree - 0

Not applicable — 1 answer — 11%




